DI-18
DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABSR[BAKTRCEYSCBYSTEM

DIAGNOSTIC[TROUBLE[CODE[CHART

NOTICE:

Before[replacing[or[femoving[the[part,[turnthefignition[$witch[DFF.

HINT:

(1 Using[BST[09843-1B040,[¢onnect[iheferminals[Tc[and[CG[ofIDLCS.

1 Iffany[Abnormality[is[hotHound[When[inspecting[parts,[inspectihe[ECU.

(1 Iffd[nalfunction[¢ode(is[displayed[during[ihe[D TC[¢heck,[¢heck[he[¢ircuit[listedfor[ihat[¢ode.[For[de-
tails[df[éach[¢ode,Jurn{oihe[page[teferredIouinder[ihe]See[page”[Hor[tespective[IDTCINo. [in[ihe

DIOWA-17]

DTC[¢hart.
DTC chart of ABS:

DTC No. )
(See Page) Detection ltem Trouble Area
C0200/ 31*! ) . .

(DI-21) Right front wheel speed sensor signal malfunction
C0205 / 32*1 . .

(DI-21) Left front wheel speed sensor signal malfunction « Right front, left front, right rear and left rear speed sensor

« Each speed sensor circuit

C0210/33! | _ _ S

(DI-21) Right rear wheel speed sensor signal malfunction * Speed sensor rotor
C0215 / 34*1 . .

(DI-21) Left rear wheel speed sensor signal malfunction

C0226 / 21 Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SFR « Brake actuator
(DI-28) circuit) * SFRR or SFRH circuit

C0236/22 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SFL « Brake actuator
(DI-28) circuit) *SFLR or SFLH circuit

C0246 /23 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SRR | » Brake actuator
(DI1-28) circuit) *SRRR or SRRH circuit

C0256 /24 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SRL * Brake actuator
(DI1-28) circuit) *SRLR or SRLH circuit

C0273 / 131

Open or short circuit of ABS motor relay circuit

(DI-32) * ABS motor relay
C0274 /14 * ABS motor relay circuit
B+ short circuit of ABS motor relay circuit
(DI-32)
Cco0278/ 11 o . .
Open or short circuit of ABS solenoid relay circuit
(DI-36) * ABS solenoid relay
C0279/12 * ABS solenoid relay circuit
B+ short circuit of ABS solenoid relay circuit
(DI-36)
C1225/25 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SMFR, | ¢ Brake actuator
(DI-28) SMFL or SMR circuit) * SMFR, SMFLor SMR circuit
C1226/26 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SPFR, | ¢ Brake actuator
(DI-28) or SPFL circuit) *SPFR or SPFL circuit
C1227 /27 | Open or short circuit of brake actuator solenoid circuit (SRCF | « Brake actuator
(DI-28) or SRCR circuit) * SRCF or SRCR circuit
C1235/35 . . . .
(DI-21) Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the right front sensor
C1236/36 . . .
Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the left front sensor
(DI1-21) « Right front, left front, right rear, left rear speed sensor
C1238/38 * Speed sensor rotor
(DI-21) Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the right rear sensor
C1239/39 . . .
(DI-21) Foreign matter is attached on the tip of the left rear sensor
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DI-14
DIAGNOSTICS[] - ABS[BAKTRC[&VSC[BYSTEM

C1241[ 41 Battery
(DI-60) Low[battery[voltage[dr[abnormally[high[battery[yoltage Charging[$ystem
e Power[$ource[¢ircuit
C1243[%3*1 Malfunction[hdeceleration[s fab Bonstantutput ¢ Deceleration[$ensor
alfunctionfin[dleceleration[$ensor{{abnormal[¢onstant[outpu
(DI-64) P «Wire[harness[ior[¢leceleration[$ensor[$ystem
C1244[]34 OpenfrshortTircuitofecelerations Gircuit ¢ Deceleration[$ensor
en[or$hort¢ircui eceleration[$ensor[gircui
(DI-64) P s Deceleration[$ensor(¢tircuit
C1245[135 Malfunction[in[¢leceleration[$ensor *Deceleration[gensor
uncti i
(DI-64) *Wire[harness[ior[gleceleration[$ensor[$ystem
C1246(136*2 Malfunction[in[inaster{¢ylinder[pressure[$ensor *Master(gylinder[pressurefsensor
uncti i u
(DI-69) 4 e Master[¢ylinder[pressure[$ensor[¢ircuit
C1249(]49 o ) . L «Stop[light[$witch
(0] HIE ht tch t
(DI-72) pen(gircuit[pistoplightwitchleircui  StopllightBwitch[ircuit
C1251[151*! | Pump[inotor[isflocked * Brake[actuator
(DI-75) Open[¢ircuit[®f[pbump[inotor[¢ircuit * Brake[actuator[¢ircuit
P ircuit
Always[ON | Malfunctionfinskidgontrol ECU m:’s";@otfrczi@';:;_ ]
. L . arning[light[¢ircui
DI-77 ABS[warnin ht[¢ircuit
(bi=77) [varninglight( « Skid[gontrol[ECU

11 *1:[TheseDTCwilllhotaffecto[¢ancelfhe[ABSWarning[light[y[tepairing[therouble[area,[$o[perform
the[following[dperations.
(1)O Drive[ihe[yehicle[@t20km/h[{12[mph){Hor[B0[$econds[dr[more[and[¢heckIhat[ihe[ABS[Warning
light[goes[off.
(2)0 Clear[ihe[PTC[{See[page[PI-3)[]
o1 *2:[These[DTCwilllhotaffectfo[¢ancelthe[ABSWvarning[light[y[tepairing[therouble[area,[$o[perform
the[following[dperations.
(1) Keep[iheyehicle[in[ihe(stationary[¢ondition[for[b[$econds[dr[inore[@nd[depress[ihe[brake[pedal
lightly[2[0r[B[fimes.
(2)0 Driving[@he[Vehicle[at[ihe[Vehicle[$peedB0km/h[{31[mph)[andKkeepdiepressing[the[brake[pedal
strongly[or[about[B[$econds.
(3)0 Repeatihe@bove[dperation[B[Aimes[driinore[&nd[¢heck[ihatihe[ABS[Warning[light[goes[off.
(4)O0 Clear[ihe[PTC[{See[page[PI-3)[]
HINT:
There is a case that hand-held tester cannot be used when ABS warning light is always on.
DTC chart of VSC:

DTC No. .
Detection Iltem Trouble Area
(See page)
C1201 / 51 ) ) )
(DI-41) Engine and ECT ECU system malfunction Engine control system

* Brake fluid level
« Brake fluid level warning switch
« Brake fluid level warning switch circuit

C1202 /52 Brake fluid level low
(DI-42) Open circuit of brake fluid level warning switch circuit

*BS2+ or BS2- circuit

C1203 /53 . o o . *BS3+ or BS3- circuit
Engine and ETC ECU communication circuit malfunction

(D1-44) *Engine and ECT ECU
« Skid control ECU
e Yaw rate sensor
C1210/ 36 . o W o
(DI-46) Zero point calibration of yaw rate sensor undone e Yaw rate sensor circuit
* P range switch circuit
C1223 /43 o
(DI-48) Malfunction in ABS control system ABS control system
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DIAGNOSTICS - ABS & BA & TRC & VSC SYSTEM
C1224 /44 o hort circult of NE sianal clrcult *NEO circuit
nor rt cir nal cir
(DI-49) pen or short cireult of INE signal cireut «Engine and ECT ECU
C1231/ 31 L . « Steering angle sensor
Malfunction in steering angle sensor . L
(DI-51) « Steering angle sensor circuit
C1232/32 L . * Deceleration sensor
Malfunction in deceleration sensor . L
(DI-54) » Deceleration sensor circuit
C1233/33 o .
Open or short circuit of yaw rate sensor circuit
(D1-56) *Yaw rate sensor
C1234 /34 e Yaw rate sensor circuit
Malfunction i t
(DI-56) alfunction in yaw rate sensor
C1335/35 L . L o « Steering angle sensor
Malfunction in steering angle sensor communication circuit ) N
(DI-51) * Steering angle sensor circuit
P ircuit
Always ON Malfunction in skid control ECU ower sou'rce ,Clrcw, .
- - *VSC warning light circuit
(DI-81) VSC warning light circuit )
« Skid control ECU
HINT:

There is a case that hand-held tester cannot be used when VSC warning light is always on.

CENTURY SUP

(RM948E)



